



2026:DHC:1715-DB

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 91/2015

SANTOSHANAND AVADHUT @ GHANSHYAM PRASAD &

ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma and Mr. Vaibhav
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Ms.Mishika Pandita, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 16.05.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2024/uk