



2026:DHC:1715-DB

\$~28

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CRL.A. 91/2015

**SANTOSHANAND AVADHUT @ GHANSHYAM PRASAD &  
ANR** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra and Mr. Aditya  
Raj, Advocates for the applicant

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajsh Kumar, SPP with  
Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 9719/2024 (under Section 482 Cr.P.C.) &  
CRL.M.A.9720/2024 (exemption)**

1. The present application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. has been filed pursuant to order dated 13.10.2023, passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP (Crl.) No.13467/2023 titled *Vaibhav Mishra vs. CBI & Ors.*

2. List along with the main appeal being CRL.A. 91/2015 on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**APRIL 1, 2024/st**