



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 91/2015

SANTOSHANAND AVADHUT @ GHANSHYAM PRASAD &
ANRAppellant

Through: Ms. Sima Gulati, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra, SPP.

33

+ CRL.A. 130/2015 & CRL.M.A. 15461/2021

SUDEVANAND AVADHOOT @ RAMCHANDRA @ BHARAT @
DOCTOR @ MISRI LAL YADAVAppellant

Through: Ms. Sima Gulati, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (CBI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

List on 11.11.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/pk/yk/ht